

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert, Realtors® - Palmetto Coast Excited to Sponsor Annual Beard & Moustache Competition Fundraiser to benefit local Big Brothers Big Sister Chapter

SUMMERVILLE, S.C. / April 16, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - Palmetto Coast, which has been part of the Summerville community for many years, is excited to be a part of the 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Southeastern Beard and Moustache Competition. The Weichert® affiliate is a platinum sponsor for this year's event, which takes place May 26 at the Music Farm, located at 32 Ann Street in Charleston.

The fundraising event, hosted by the Holy City Beard and Moustache Society, benefits the Big Brothers Big Sisters of Carolina Youth Development Center.

"We are honored and excited to be a part of this wildly successful community event," said Daniel Stokes, a real estate agent at Weichert, Realtors® - Palmetto Coast who helped coordinate the sponsorship for this year's event. "People from all around the area look forward to this beard and moustache competition every year, and the funds raised from it help an incredible organization."



**Daniel Stokes** 

The Weichert affiliate is a first-time sponsor this year; however, their agents are already thinking about ways to get more involved next year.

"The facial hair I'm sporting now may not be competition-ready, but it's something I can definitely work on for next year," added Stokes. "Doing so would give me and others in our office with a way to get more involved with this great community event."

Weichert, Realtors® - Palmetto Coast is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company has offices in Summerville and Mount Pleasant, which serves Charleston and Dorchester counties and surrounding areas.

For more information about the Holy City Beard and Moustache Competition, visit www. holycitybeards.org.

For more information about the Weichert, Realtors® - Palmetto Coast Summerville office, located at 117 S. Cedar Street, call 843-871-9221, or Mount Pleasant office at 1035 Johnnie Dodds Boulevard, Suite B2, call 843-375-2075 or visit <a href="www.weichertpc.com">www.weichertpc.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.